

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY, KAMRUP (M)

District & Sessions Judge's Court Campus, Panbazar, Guwahati – 1

Email id: dlsakamrupm@gmail.com Contact No.: 69012-81635



Memo No. DLSA (K)/2023/

Dated.04th February 2023

ORDER 04/02/2023

It is for general information to all concerned that, the Hon'ble Executive Chairman, Assam State Legal Services Authority, Guwahati Assam has approved the recommended list of select candidates forwarded by the Selection Committee, District Legal Services Authority, Kamrup (M) vide letter Dtd.29/11/2022, for the varied posts under Legal Aid Defense Counsel System , Kamrup (M) as followed:

A) CHIEF LEGAL AID DEFENSE COUNSEL

SI no.	Selected list	
<u> </u>	Sri Dhurbajyoti Das	
	Waiting List	
2.	Sri Bijoy Das	
3.	Begum Be-Noijir Ahmed	

B) DEPUTY CHIEF LEGAL AID DEFENSE COUNSEL

SI no.	Selected list
1.	Sri Prabin Kr. Sarma
2.	Sri Amitabh Baruah
3.	Sri. Dhurba Sen Deka
200 A 2 A 2 A 2 A 2 A 2 A 2 A 2 A 2 A 2	Waiting List
1.	Mrs. Runumi Dutta Bhuyan
2.	Sri Ashraful Ali Sikdar
3.	Ms. Minakshi Das
4.	Mr. Binoy Pathak

C) ASSISTANT LEGAL AID DEFENSE COUNSEL

SI no.	Selected list
1	Mrs. Runumi Dutta Bhuyan
2	Mr. Nilotpal Bharadwaj
3	Mr. Nayanmoni Dutta
4	Mr. Rohit Baruah
5	Ms. Monalisha Dutta
6	Ms. Sehnaz Khan

7	Mr. Iswar Gogoi	
8	Mr. Paresh Chandra Das	
9	Mr. Amal Chandra Baishya	
10	Ms. Chandana Patowary	
31503333	Waiting List	
1.	Ms. Mouchumi Dutta	
2.	Ms. Sabrina Sultana	
3.	Mr. Mehboob Alam	

Sd/- Smti Indira Barman

District & Sessions Judge Cum Chairperson
District Legal Services, Authority
Kamrup(M), Guwahati

Memo No. DLSA (K)/2023/ 144-147

Dated:04/02/2023

1. The Member Secretary Assam State Legal Services Authority for information.

The Systems Officer, Kamrup (M) District Judiciary is requested to upload the notification in the Official Website.

- 3. Notice Board.
- 4. Office file.

District & Sessions Judge Cum Chairperson
District Legal Services, Authority

Kamrup(M), Guwahati